07-1	4-2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab Settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	95602
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCM Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and its subsidiaries, Dazzle Multimedia, Inc. or dba Dazzle, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Dazzle Europe GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Comerica Bank - California Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: July 8, 2003	Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square, Suite 800 19430 City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 202 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/430,022; 75/410,711; 75/350,782; 75/350,629; 75/350,286; 75/350,285; A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	2,280,667; 2,276,833 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,262,008 ached Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and registrations
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved
Name David A. Segal, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	o. Deposit account number.
4 Park Plaza, 17th Floor	501408
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	
9. Signature. David A. Segal	July 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing Sig 003 GTDN11 00000028 501408 75430022 21 40 00 00 Total number of pages including cover sheet, a 522 225 00 00 Mail documents to be recorded with	gnature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of July 8, 2003, by and among SCM Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and its following subsidiaries: Dazzle Multimedia, Inc., sometimes dba Dazzle, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Dazzle Europe GmbH (collectively, the "Borrowers"), and Comerica Bank — California, a California banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), with such foregoing entities also referred to hereafter individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and the Secured Party are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement made and entered into as of June 22, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") which was duly recorded on July 7, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1750/0946 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Security Agreement provides for the Borrower's grant of a security interest in the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to the Secured Party as a collateral agent as security for certain obligations under the Loan & Security Agreement made and entered into by the Parties as of June 22, 1998, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have satisfied in full all of the obligations under the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement and the security interest granted in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement correspondingly has been extinguished and discharged; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to confirm the release of the security interest granted in the Trademarks under the Security Agreement and to terminate the effectiveness of the recordation of the Security Agreement on July 7, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

RELEASE

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby terminate, discharge and extinguish, and release unto the Borrowers, any and all liens, security interests and encumbrances or other interest, claim or cause of action of any kind or nature in, on or with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation any of the foregoing that Secured Party may have or have had related to or in connection with the Loan Agreement and/or the Security Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the undersigned hereby terminates the effectiveness of the recordation of the Security Agreement on July 7, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1750/0946 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0014 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

SECURED PARTY:

Comerica Bauk - California

Name: Rob Ways

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
SIZZLE	75/430,022
D & Design	75/410,711
DAZŽLE MULTIMEDIA	2,280,667
SNAZZI PICTURE & LIVE	75/350,782
VIDEO & Design	
DAZZLE PICTURE & LIVE	75/350,629
VIDEO	
PICTURE AND LIVE	2,276,833
VIDEO	
AMIGO	75/350,286
AMIGO & Design	75/350,285
DAZZLE	2,262,008
SNAZZI	75/320,974

45051018_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0016**